
March 31, 2021 
 

Springfield Technical Community College 

Fall Semester 2020 

The College Hour is Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays, from 12:15pm-1:15pm. 
Week Dates Days Function 

  Wednesday, July 22 Fall 2020 bills are due 

  Wednesday, September 2 Professional Day (faculty only) 

Faculty and Professional Staff  “Welcome Back” 

Meeting 12:00pm-12:50pm 

1. Sept 6 – 12 Monday, September 7 Labor Day Holiday – College closed 

  Tuesday, September 8 Fall and Fall-1 Classes begin 

2. Sept 13 - 19 Monday, September 14 

 

Last day for students to make any changes to their Fall 

and Fall-1 schedules and/or drop classes without 

penalties. 
3. Sept 20 – 26   

4. Sep 27 – Oct 3 Wednesday, September 30 Department Chairs and Program Coordinators Meeting 

with VP of Academic Affairs @ 12:15 

5. Oct 4 – 10 Tuesday, October 6 Incomplete grades from previous term become “F” 

6. Oct 11 – 17 Monday, October 12 Columbus Day Holiday – College closed 

  Tuesday, October 13 All classes follow a Monday schedule 

  Thursday, October 15 Last day to withdraw from Fall-1 courses 
7. Oct 18 - 24   

8. Oct 25 – 31 Tuesday, October 27 Last day of Fall-1 classes 

  Wednesday, October 28 Fall-2 classes begin 

All-College NECHE self-study Town Hall (college 

hour) 

  Thursday, October 29 Fall midterm grades due at midnight 

Fall-1 final grades due at midnight 

9. Nov 1 – 7 Monday, November 2 Advising period for Priority registration begins 

Group advising meetings (optional) at 12:15pm 

  Tuesday, November 3 Last day for students to make any changes to their Fall-2 

schedules and/or drop classes without penalties. 

10. Nov 8 – 14 Wednesday, November 11 Veterans’ Day Holiday – College closed 

11. Nov 15 – 21 Tuesday, November 17 Advising Period ends 

  Wednesday, November 18 Winter 2020/Spring 2021 Priority Registration begins 

  Friday, November 20 Last day for Priority Registration 

12. Nov 22 – 28 Monday, November 23 Winter 2020/Spring 2021 Registration for incoming 

students begins 

  Wednesday, November 25 No evening classes 

  Thurs – Sat, November 26 – 28 Thanksgiving Holiday recess – College closed 

13. Nov 29 – Dec 5 Monday, November 30 Last day to withdraw from Fall courses 

  Friday, December 4 Last day to withdraw from Fall-2 courses 

14. Dec 6 – 12 Tuesday, December 8 Tuesday Evening Final Exams 

  Thursday, December 10 Last day to file a candidate for Graduation Form for Jan. 

2020 graduation 

  Friday, December 11 Department Chairs and Program Coordinators Meeting 

with President @ 12:15 

15. Dec 13 – 19 Monday-Saturday, December 14-19 Final Exams for Online classes 

  Monday-Tuesday, December 14-15 Monday and Tuesday Evening Final Exams 

  Wednesday, December 16 Last day of Fall and Fall-2 classes 

  Thursday, December 17 Thursday Evening Final Exams 

  Thursday-Friday, December 17-18 Final Exams Day classes 

  Saturday, December 19 Saturday Final Exams 

16. Dec 20 – 26 Monday, December 21 Monday Evening Final Exams 

  Monday – Tuesday, December 21 – 22 Final Exams Day and Online classes 

17. Dec 27 – Jan 2 Wednesday, December 23 Final Exam makeup date/snow makeup date 

Wednesday Evening Final Exams 

  Sunday, December 27 Fall and Fall-2 Final Grades due at midnight 
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Springfield Technical Community College 

Winter Intersession 2020 

Week Dates Days Function 

1. Dec 20 – 26 Wednesday, December 23 Winter Session begins 

Last day for student to make any changes to 

their schedules and/or drop classes without 

penalties. 

  Friday, December 25 Christmas Day Holiday – College closed 

2. Dec 27 – Jan 2 Friday, Jan. 1 New Year’s Day Holiday – College closed 

4. Jan. 3 – 9   

5. Jan. 10 – 16 Friday, January 15 Last day to withdraw 

  Tuesday, January 19 Last day of classes/final exams 

6. Jan. 17 – 23 Thursday, January 21 Final grades due at midnight 

 

 

  



March 31, 2021 
 

Springfield Technical Community College 

Spring Semester 2021 

The College Hour is Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays, from 12:15pm-1:15pm. 
Week Dates Days Function 

  TBD Late Registration 

  Monday, January 18 Martin Luther King Holiday – College closed 

1. Jan 24 - 30 Monday, January 25 Spring and Spring-1 classes begin 

  Saturday, January 30 Last day for students to make changes to their Spring and 

Spring-1 schedules and drop classes without financial 

penalties 

2. Jan 31 – Feb 6 Wednesday, February 3 All-College Town Hall (college hour) 

3. Feb 7 - 13 Wednesday, February 10 Department Chairs and Program Coordinators Lunch with 

VP of Academic Affairs @ 12:15 

4. Feb 14 – 20 Monday, February 15 President’s Day Holiday – College closed 

  Tuesday, February 16 Incomplete grades from previous term become “F” 

5. Feb 21 – 27   

6. Feb 28 – Mar 6 Wednesday, March 3 Last day to withdraw from Spring-1 courses 

7. Mar 7 – 13   

 Mar 14 – 20 Monday – Saturday, March 15-20 Mid-Semester Break – No Classes 

8. Mar 21 – 27 Tuesday, March 23 Last day of Spring-1 classes 

  Wednesday, March 24 Spring-2 classes begin 

  Thursday, March 25 Midterm grades due at midnight 

Spring-1 final grades due at midnight 

9. Mar 28 - April 3 Monday, March 29 Advising period for Priority Registration begins 

Group advising meetings (optional) at 12:15pm  

  Tuesday, March 30 Last day for students to make any changes to their Spring-2 

schedules and/or drop classes without penalties. 

10. April 4 – 10   

11. April 11 – 17 Sunday, April 11-Wednesday, April 14 NECHE site visit 

  Wednesday, April 14 Advising Period for Priority Registration ends 

  Thursday, April 15 Summer/Fall 2021 Priority Registration begins 

12. April 18– 24 Monday, April 19 Patriots Day Holiday – College closed 

  Tuesday, April 20 Last day for Priority Registration 

  Wednesday, April 21 All classes follow a Monday schedule 

Summer/Fall registration for incoming students begins 

13. April 25 – May 1 Monday, April 26 Last day to withdraw from Spring courses 
  Friday, April 30 Last day to withdraw from Spring-2 classes 

Department Chairs and Program Coordinators Lunch with 

President @ 12:15 

14. May 2 – 8 Thursday, May 6 Thursday Evening Final Exams 

  Saturday, May 8 Saturday Final Exams 

15. May 9 – 15 Monday – Wednesday, May 10 – 12 Evening Final Exams 

  Wednesday, May 12 Last day of Spring and Spring-2 classes 

  Thursday – Friday, May 13 – 14 Final Exams for Day and Online classes 

16. May 16 - 22 Monday – Tuesday, May 17 – 18 Final Exams for Day and Online classes 

  Wednesday, May 19 Final Exams makeup date 

  Friday, May 21 Last day for a prospective August 2021 or January 2021 

Graduate to submit a June 2021 Ceremony Participation 

form to the Registrar’s Office 

17. May 23 – 29 Sunday, May 23 Spring and Spring-2 Final grades due at midnight 

  Tuesday, May 25 Professional Day 

18. May 31-June 5 Monday, May 31 Memorial Day Holiday – College Closed 

    

  TBD Nursing Pinning ceremony 

  Friday, June 18 Virtual Commencement Ceremony 6pm 
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SUMMER 2021 

Summer Session I  June 7 – July 9 

Week Dates Days Function 

1. June 6 - 12 Monday, June 7 Summer Session I begins 

Last day for student to make any changes to 

their schedules and/or drop classes without 

penalties. 

2. June 13 - 19 Friday, June 18 Juneteenth Holiday – College Closed 

3. June 20 – 26   

4. June 27 – July 3 Thursday, July 1 Last day to withdraw 

5. July 4 - 10 Monday, July 5 No classes/College closed in observance of 

Independence Day 

  Friday, July 9 Final Exams for Summer I 

  Sunday, July 11 Grades due at midnight 

 

SUMMER 2021 

Summer Session I – Extended June 7 – August 12 

Week Dates Days Function 

1. June 6 - 12 Monday, June 7 Summer Session I-Extended begins 

Last day for student to make any changes to 

their schedules and/or drop classes without 

penalties. 

2. June 13 - 19 Friday, June 18 Juneteenth Holiday – College Closed 

3. June 20 – 26   

4. June 27 – July 3   

5. July 4 - 10 Monday, July 5 No classes/College closed in observance of 

Independence Day 

  Friday, July 9 Classes follow a Monday schedule 

6. July 11 – 17   

7. July 18 – 24   

8. July 25 – 31   

9. Aug 1 - 7 Thursday, August 5 Last day to withdraw 

10. Aug 8 – 14 Thursday, August 12 Final exams for Summer I-Extended 

  Sunday, August 15 Grades due at midnight 

 

SUMMER 2021 

Summer Session II  July 12 – August 12 

Week Dates Days Function 

1. July 11 – 17 Monday, July 12 Summer Session II begins 

Last day for student to make any changes to 

their schedules and/or drop classes without 

penalties. 

2. July 18 – 24   

3. July 25 – 31   

4. Aug 1 - 7 Thursday, August 5 Last day to withdraw 

5. Aug 8 – 14 Thursday, August 12 Final Exams for Summer II 

  Sunday, August 15 Grades due at midnight 

 


